
                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                                Operating Profit and Loss - January, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

                                                                      Income

                                                                      Pro Shop Income
         698.00            0.00            0.00          698.00        Pro Shop Income                             698.00            0.00            0.00          698.00
      14,375.77        7,500.00       11,889.76        6,875.77        Pro Shop Merchandise Income              14,375.77        7,500.00       11,889.76        6,875.77
         325.00        1,000.00            0.00         -675.00        Golf Club Repair Income                     325.00        1,000.00            0.00         -675.00
         610.00            0.00          722.58          610.00        Guest Green Fee Income                      610.00            0.00          722.58          610.00
      49,200.00       48,720.00       51,960.00          480.00        Bag Service Income                       49,200.00       48,720.00       51,960.00          480.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      65,208.77       57,220.00       64,572.34        7,988.77       Total Pro Shop Income                     65,208.77       57,220.00       64,572.34        7,988.77
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

           0.00          700.00            0.00         -700.00        Youth Activity Revenue                        0.00          700.00            0.00         -700.00

                                                                      Fitness Income
          48.00            0.00            0.00           48.00        Fitness Income                               48.00            0.00            0.00           48.00
         564.00          312.00          312.00          252.00        Fitness Guest Income                        564.00          312.00          312.00          252.00
           0.00          200.00          200.00         -200.00        Personal Training Income                      0.00          200.00          200.00         -200.00
       1,213.00          880.00          880.00          333.00        Massage Therapy Income                    1,213.00          880.00          880.00          333.00
           0.00          150.00          150.00         -150.00        Locker Fee Income                             0.00          150.00          150.00         -150.00
       5,376.00        5,696.00        5,696.00         -320.00        Locker Rental Income                      5,376.00        5,696.00        5,696.00         -320.00
         690.00          200.00          168.00          490.00        Kid Club Income                             690.00          200.00          168.00          490.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
       7,891.00        7,438.00        7,406.00          453.00       Total Fitness Income                       7,891.00        7,438.00        7,406.00          453.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Food Income
      33,828.75       40,731.08       41,749.15       -6,902.33        Food Sales Income                        33,828.75       40,731.08       41,749.15       -6,902.33
        -186.49           96.78           96.78         -283.27        Food Service Income                        -186.49           96.78           96.78         -283.27
       7,583.00        5,433.50        5,403.50        2,149.50        Minimum Spending                          7,583.00        5,433.50        5,403.50        2,149.50
      18,950.02       25,636.01       33,814.00       -6,685.99        Event Food Sales Income                  18,950.02       25,636.01       33,814.00       -6,685.99
       2,076.48        1,925.00        3,551.20          151.48        Event Food Service Income                 2,076.48        1,925.00        3,551.20          151.48
        -463.50        1,000.00        1,000.00       -1,463.50        Room Rental Income                         -463.50        1,000.00        1,000.00       -1,463.50
         250.00        1,200.00        1,200.00         -950.00        Audio/Visual Fees Income                    250.00        1,200.00        1,200.00         -950.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      62,038.26       76,022.37       86,814.63      -13,984.11       Total Food Income                         62,038.26       76,022.37       86,814.63      -13,984.11
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Beverage Income
         684.00        1,500.00        2,785.00         -816.00        Beverage Sale Income                        684.00        1,500.00        2,785.00         -816.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
         684.00        1,500.00        2,785.00         -816.00       Total Beverage Income                        684.00        1,500.00        2,785.00         -816.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------



                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                                Operating Profit and Loss - January, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

       1,931.66        1,258.92        1,258.92          672.74        Merchandise Sales Income                  1,931.66        1,258.92        1,258.92          672.74
     360,777.00      362,887.00      349,850.09       -2,110.00        Dues Income                             360,777.00      362,887.00      349,850.09       -2,110.00
          60.00            0.00          121.19           60.00        Cart Rental Income                           60.00            0.00          121.19           60.00
       3,490.00            0.00            0.00        3,490.00        Marketing Income                          3,490.00            0.00            0.00        3,490.00
         419.64          402.32          402.32           17.32        Sales Tax Discounts                         419.64          402.32          402.32           17.32
       1,557.54        1,389.54        1,389.54          168.00        Interest Income                           1,557.54        1,389.54        1,389.54          168.00
       1,115.25          692.02          692.02          423.23        Credit Card Processing Fees Income        1,115.25          692.02          692.02          423.23
        -403.78         -657.24       -1,344.99          253.46        Discounts Given                            -403.78         -657.24       -1,344.99          253.46
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     504,769.34      508,852.93      513,947.06       -4,083.59       Total Income                             504,769.34      508,852.93      513,947.06       -4,083.59
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Cost of Sales
      53,366.17       32,610.34       50,137.63      -20,755.83        Food and Beverage Cost of Sales          53,366.17       32,610.34       50,137.63      -20,755.83
      10,871.46        5,325.71        9,608.71       -5,545.75        Pro Shop Merchandise Cost of Sales       10,871.46        5,325.71        9,608.71       -5,545.75
     198,911.18      198,457.45      240,493.80         -453.73        Salaries & Wages                        198,911.18      198,457.45      240,493.80         -453.73
      17,237.17       26,609.32       21,355.39        9,372.15        Payroll Tax Expense                      17,237.17       26,609.32       21,355.39        9,372.15
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     280,385.98      263,002.82      321,595.53      -17,383.16       Total Cost of Sales                      280,385.98      263,002.82      321,595.53      -17,383.16
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     224,383.36      245,850.11      192,351.53      -21,466.75       Gross Profit                             224,383.36      245,850.11      192,351.53      -21,466.75
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Expenses
           0.00            0.00          150.00            0.00        Advertising                                   0.00            0.00          150.00            0.00
         611.96          595.08          595.08          -16.88        Bank Service Charge                         611.96          595.08          595.08          -16.88
         267.96        1,100.00        1,967.98          832.04        Board & Executive                           267.96        1,100.00        1,967.98          832.04
       4,360.90        3,516.83        3,457.03         -844.07        Computer Service                          4,360.90        3,516.83        3,457.03         -844.07
          48.35            0.00           53.63          -48.35        Decoration                                   48.35            0.00           53.63          -48.35
       7,835.05        2,956.29        2,985.50       -4,878.76        Dues & Subscriptions                      7,835.05        2,956.29        2,985.50       -4,878.76
          93.19        1,350.00        1,958.22        1,256.81        Employee Appreciation                        93.19        1,350.00        1,958.22        1,256.81
         798.41        3,428.99        4,382.08        2,630.58        Employee Meals                              798.41        3,428.99        4,382.08        2,630.58
         164.51           72.77           72.77          -91.74        Fuel, Gas & Oil                             164.51           72.77           72.77          -91.74
       2,131.58        6,396.99        7,274.74        4,265.41        Function & Entertainment                  2,131.58        6,396.99        7,274.74        4,265.41
           0.00          450.00          713.40          450.00        Pro Shop Commissions                          0.00          450.00          713.40          450.00
           0.00          200.00          383.61          200.00        HR/Recruitment                                0.00          200.00          383.61          200.00

                                                                      Insurance
         625.24        2,266.71          825.08        1,641.47        Insurance - Dental                          625.24        2,266.71          825.08        1,641.47
       8,866.04       21,264.76       19,952.98       12,398.72        Insurance - Health                        8,866.04       21,264.76       19,952.98       12,398.72
       8,124.88        7,798.16        7,426.82         -326.72        Insurance - Liability & Casualty          8,124.88        7,798.16        7,426.82         -326.72
         380.17          221.15          216.81         -159.02        Insurance - Life                            380.17          221.15          216.81         -159.02
         924.24        1,362.09        1,141.99          437.85        Insurance - Workers Comp                    924.24        1,362.09        1,141.99          437.85
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      18,920.57       32,912.87       29,563.68       13,992.30       Total Insurance                           18,920.57       32,912.87       29,563.68       13,992.30
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------



                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                                Operating Profit and Loss - January, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

         880.00            0.00            0.00         -880.00        Ladies Team Play                            880.00            0.00            0.00         -880.00
       5,214.30        5,209.86        4,862.04           -4.44        Laundry & Linen                           5,214.30        5,209.86        4,862.04           -4.44
                                                                      Lease & Rental
      32,206.25       31,075.07       28,921.90       -1,131.18        Lease & Rental                           32,206.25       31,075.07       28,921.90       -1,131.18

      32,206.25       31,075.07       28,921.90       -1,131.18       Total Lease & Rental                      32,206.25       31,075.07       28,921.90       -1,131.18

           0.00          250.00          247.80          250.00        Marketing Events                              0.00          250.00          247.80          250.00
           0.00           95.58          287.12           95.58        Meals & Entertainment                         0.00           95.58          287.12           95.58
       4,437.99        1,479.61        1,479.61       -2,958.38        Merchant Fees                             4,437.99        1,479.61        1,479.61       -2,958.38
         569.70          584.98          577.97           15.28        Postage                                     569.70          584.98          577.97           15.28
         631.62          393.47          393.47         -238.15        Printing & Office Supplies                  631.62          393.47          393.47         -238.15

                                                                      Professional Fees
       5,000.00          955.00          955.00       -4,045.00        Professional - Accounting                 5,000.00          955.00          955.00       -4,045.00
          32.18        1,100.00          680.00        1,067.82        Professional - Legal                         32.18        1,100.00          680.00        1,067.82
       9,473.75        5,900.00       31,383.79       -3,573.75        Professional - Contract Labor             9,473.75        5,900.00       31,383.79       -3,573.75
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      14,505.93        7,955.00       33,018.79       -6,550.93       Total Professional Fees                   14,505.93        7,955.00       33,018.79       -6,550.93
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

       4,473.63        2,530.00        5,027.82       -1,943.63        Professional Development                  4,473.63        2,530.00        5,027.82       -1,943.63
       9,102.00        8,381.00        8,381.00         -721.00        Property Taxes                            9,102.00        8,381.00        8,381.00         -721.00

                                                                      Repairs & Maintenance
      17,337.08       30,125.00       27,865.16       12,787.92        Repairs & Maintenance                    17,337.08       30,125.00       27,865.16       12,787.92
       4,293.38            0.00        3,521.77       -4,293.38        Repairs & Maintenance Equipment           4,293.38            0.00        3,521.77       -4,293.38
         885.06            0.00          162.00         -885.06        Repairs & Maintenance - Irrigation          885.06            0.00          162.00         -885.06
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      22,515.52       30,125.00       31,548.93        7,609.48       Total Repairs & Maintenance               22,515.52       30,125.00       31,548.93        7,609.48
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

       3,411.48        8,539.01        6,940.01        5,127.53        Retirement Plan Contributions             3,411.48        8,539.01        6,940.01        5,127.53
         385.02          727.33        1,131.01          342.31        Security                                    385.02          727.33        1,131.01          342.31

                                                                      Supplies
      11,455.87       10,710.21       17,527.44         -745.66        Supplies                                 11,455.87       10,710.21       17,527.44         -745.66
          49.51            0.00            0.00          -49.51        Supplies - Water                             49.51            0.00            0.00          -49.51
           0.00        2,435.21          237.68        2,435.21        Supplies - Banquet                            0.00        2,435.21          237.68        2,435.21

      11,505.38       13,145.42       17,765.12        1,640.04       Total Supplies                            11,505.38       13,145.42       17,765.12        1,640.04

         814.10        1,000.00        2,023.37          185.90        Supplies (Tools)                            814.10        1,000.00        2,023.37          185.90
       1,469.34           25.06           25.06       -1,444.28        Taxes, Licenses & Permits                 1,469.34           25.06           25.06       -1,444.28
       2,318.75        3,149.21        3,149.21          830.46        Telephone                                 2,318.75        3,149.21        3,149.21          830.46
           0.00          400.00        1,217.09          400.00        Uniforms                                      0.00          400.00        1,217.09          400.00



                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                                Operating Profit and Loss - January, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

           0.00          100.67          100.67          100.67        Use Tax                                       0.00          100.67          100.67          100.67
      13,470.99       22,724.40       21,554.10        9,253.41        Utilities                                13,470.99       22,724.40       21,554.10        9,253.41
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     163,144.48      190,870.49      222,209.81       27,726.01       Total Expenses                           163,144.48      190,870.49      222,209.81       27,726.01
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      61,238.88       54,979.62      -29,858.28        6,259.26       Net Income/(Loss)                         61,238.88       54,979.62      -29,858.28        6,259.26
 ==============  ==============  ==============  ==============                                            ==============  ==============  ==============  ==============


